

<ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 13158

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2006 in MCRC No. 7310/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJBALI SINGH PARIHAR Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.13158/2009 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master