

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6416/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2006 in
7310/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MCRC No.

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJBALI SINGH PARIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition has been filed after
a delay of 1148 days and there is no satisfactory
explanation for condonation of delay.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on the
ground of delay.

(V.K. TIWARI)
P.A.

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER